Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray Richard Moloney
Mayor Commissioner
TO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: GEORGE S. MILLIGAN, CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
DATE: APRIL 30, 2013
SUBJECT:  REQUEST COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

WITH R. B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $484,075.29 FOR
THE HALEY PIKE LANDFILL CLOSURE CONTRACT 82-2012.

The Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works is recommending the execution of change order No. 1
for $484,075.29 with R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc... Vandalia Ohio for construction of the Haley Pike Landfill Closure,
Phase 4 - Earthwork. The new contract total is $2.734.970.64.

The change order adds units that were not included in the original contract but were needed for construction, removes
items that were included in the original contract that were not needed for construction. In addition this change order
adds iterns and units that were discovered once construction had started that had not been anticipated in the design
phase.

Suffident funds are budgeted in the following account.

FUND DEPTID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | AMOUNT
4121 303102 3063 90316 $484,075.29

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 to the agreement with R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. in the
amount of $§484,075.29 is hereby requested.

George S/N/ﬁhgan, Cptétruction Sap

Cc:  Richard Moloney, Commissioner of the Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works
Steve Feese, Director of the Division of Waste Management

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



4o | sbeq

DZ'ell'ss gl = $ | e8'g90C S [T'1y sa.0y uogesbaoay| ppy | 22

& $| 8p'e8s'e $| 6L6L PR NL suOlS Z 'ON| [|=d 6l
LWeL0'y $] - $.| 8L6L g |8s72le z._. 8UOIS 019 'ON| PPY 8l

= $| vTeEY $i 4L $ [ele AS 9|0x=1089) UBAON| 120 Ll

® $1 006.LL'Y $] 661 ¢ |ooLe AS 8|Ax8]089 USAOM-UON ZpA/zopL| [2a gl

& $| 00°08L'6 $|cel $ |oog9 AS i=uelg jopuog uaisou3|(  |1sg Sl
00°950'L $| - $|00L $ {so0L a1 sueg| ppy 143

- $| 9Lele'es $| 826k §|e6S AD suoigen)| =g £l
00°Q0L'ZEL $) - $185Y $ |ooooe AD moliog woly jiog speibgng |euonippy| ppY | vel
oF'¥LE'E9 5l - $| 65 $ |veLEL AD (99ed-uiuaunjuequig) 1ohe] aAgelebap 98| PRV | 2L
05'¥85'8 gl - $iclo $[8€SLL 48 ' s)isodwoaoag) papig ajgnod "Zog X 'zo g| ppy oL
656027 $( - i A $ |e9z'ee dJs SURIQUBWOSD JAJT] PRINIXSL [IW-0F| PPY 6
88°,£8'69 3 $ | 82°.68'69% |1 g1 ) sanss| apeibang Wel| PPY a8
08'€96°05 $| - $ | 08°€96°05% |1 S daid speibung| ppy V8
¥0'6E0'0LL $| - 3| 16°G $ [cersl AD uoeAe0Xy pawisseoun| ppy 8

- $1 00ov6'e 3| 4671 ¢ |oooz a7 [o4uod uoisoug| [eg L
T6'GLL'OE g| - $|zri $ |9Lp5E AD llosdoy Buinasools pue Buidding| ppy | 9

- $|6L1eL')L $| 6£°6L6'7 $ [SEO sany Buiganio pue Buuesid| feq g

ao1id jJoBIUOD Ul BsEaIIL| ooud JoEnUOd Ul BseaIoR] | Soud wun Anuenp | syun sabueys jo uonduosag _,.%%< F._“umﬂ__

‘suoneolyioads pue sueld joeiuod sy woy sabueyo Bumoy|o; sy uum Aldwoo o} pejsanbes Agasay aie no A
I PNJaRO SBueyg BLOREL ahaRERlea olyQ ‘EliepuBA "ou| ‘siojoequo) susbisp -g Y :(J0)=guon) o
uojbuixe :uoneao
21ns0|D [lupue] aid AejeH oslold d30H0 IONVHD LOVHELINOD
el-1en-gg ININNHIAOD ALNNOD NVEHN FALLIAVA-NOLONIXI




Z 1o z abeyq

aleg
$7-4T ...\v ajeq
2 LN
o oY oleq
7%, sleq

(OVD 10 sohepy)
(1suoissiwiwon)

eowomhcoog ?Sw\
(16u3zg Bupjnsuo))
(1obeuepy ‘foig)

/ Aq panoaddy

Aq panoiddy

Aq Umn:mEEoomw_

P90L6'PEL'ZS =IUNOWY JORJUOD MSN = JUNOWY JORJUCD MaN GE'GBR'0SZ'Z $ = JUNOLUY JoBAUOD Emtso_
6¢°S/0'v8P $ 201d J0B[UOD U] 8SESIISp/ 8SESIOU] I8N
LPLES'L08 : : 85EalaU] |Bj0 ]

81°95%" 211 BSEaI08p [B10L

# $] - $
vl 'eve's | - $| v $ [L9/€ AD sjuawanoidw| spelbsy ,ealy mouog PI0.] PPY | 8z
L8891 s - $| ere ¢ |606+% AD sjuawenoidw| apeibay | aseyd| ppy e
os'lic'e $1 - $i9llec g0l AD (suoiqes) suoisusixg uieipumoq pug Jamoq| ppy 9g

- $| 0ogeL's $|¥9ek ¢ |ooe 41 deD bupsix3g uo sjiey jojuo) uojsosd Jiedey| jeq e

= | 6L9LLL $|eLotl't ${t s1 Jaur Bugsix3g Jleday| [eg ve

- $| 2L ve8 $| 888 3 |¥6 47 dep Bupsixg oy ui-all| |ag £C

20ud JoB1UOD U) 9SEI0U| 2oud jJoenuoo U asealoag | souduun Apuenp | spun sabueyo jo uonduasaq \.mm%q Hmﬂ__

1,

-suopeayoads pue suejd Joe)U0 auy) woly sabueyo Buimojjo) auy yIm Aldwos 03 psjsanbal Aqatey aie nop

2 1 1ON J2pl0 sbueyn

8L0-2) ON JoBjUOD

olyQ ‘ellepuep "ouj ‘siojoenuan susbier 'g 'y {(tojoeRUOY) O

uoiburxaT uonesoT

2INs0[] |lypuE] SMid A3jeH Josfoig

€L-1eN-82

d30HO0 IDONVHI LOVHINOD

ANINNHUIAOD ALNNOD NVEYN JLLIAVA-NOLONIXT]




Project: Haley Pike Landfill Closure

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 12.018

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: To adjust the Contract ltems to reflect those used.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? X Yes No

If "Yes", explain. The requirement for extra material ment that more of the borrow area
had to be cleared, excavated, and revegetated.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: NONE

Mayor or CAO Date




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Contractor: R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. Vandalia Ohio

Project Name: Haley Pike Landfill Closure

Contract Number and Date_12-018

Responsible LFUCG Division; Environmental Quality & Public Works

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Summary of Previous
Change Orders To Date

A. Original Contract Amount:

B. Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders:

28 Total Contract Amount
Prior to this Change Order:

Current Change Order

D. Amount of This Change Order:

E. New Contract Amount
Including this Change Order :

Percent Change to

Dollar Amount

$__2,250,895.35

Original Contract

$ 0 0 %
(Line B/ Line A)

$__2,250,895.35

$ 484,075.29 215 9%
(Line D/ Line A)

$__2,734,970.64 1215 9%
(Line £/ Line A)

SIGNATURE LINES
Project Manager:/é.%'-c7,a/ %____,
— A /

Commissioner:

s

/

Date:_ sz 7/3
a
Date: /é?’ /3

Date: 9/’ < %"/\})




